

SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. 163, Udyog Vihar, Greater Noida, Gautam Budha Nagar, U.P. 201308
CIN : L17112UP1993PLC022479, Email: samtex.compliance@gmail.com, Website: samtexfashions.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30.06.2019
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ending		Year ended	
		30.06.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2019
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	127.66	83.15	326.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(20.97)	(32.32)	(35.82)	(87.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(20.97)	(32.32)	(33.81)	(80.56)
4	Equity Share Capital	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00	1490.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(1167.70)	(1087.14)	(1167.70)	(1167.70)
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) - Basic & Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.11)
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) - Basic & Diluted	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.05)	(0.11)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company's website: www.samtexfashions.com.

For Samtex Fashions Limited
Sd/-
Atul Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00223366

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.08.2019



ABANS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74120MH1985PLC035243

Regd. Office: 36/37/38A, 3rd Floor, 227, Nariman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel No.: 022- 6835 4100, Fax: 022- 6179 0010 Email: compliance@abansenterprises.com | Website: www.abansenterprises.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019
(Rs. in Lacs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	14815.20	3722.12	5082.65	70714.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.01	56.68	14.90	384.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.01	56.68	14.90	384.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.53	33.85	11.03	363.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	12.53	33.85	11.03	363.50
6	Equity Share Capital	1394.98	1394.98	1394.98	1394.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)		225.82		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	0.09	0.24	0.08	2.61
	2. Diluted:	0.09	0.24	0.08	2.61

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges website i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and MSEI Limited (www.msei.com) and on Company's website (www.abansenterprises.com).
b) Consolidation is applicable to the Company for the first time given its investment in subsidiary companies and hence no comparable figures for the comparable previous year / period or corresponding year / period are provided.
c) The above results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee Meeting held on 13th August, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th August, 2019.

For ABans Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Bansal
(Managing Director)

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2019



ESSEL FINANCE AMC LIMITED
(Formerly Peerless Funds Management Co. Limited)

Registered and Corporate Office:

Peerless Mansion, 1, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700069

Tel: 033 40185000; Fax: 033 40185010; Toll free no. 1800 103 8999.

Website: www.esselfinance.com, Email: mutualfund@esselfinance.com

CIN: U65990WB2009PLC134537

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM (No. 13 of 2019-2020) TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI") OF ESSEL MUTUAL FUND

Notice is hereby given that:
Change in the Key Personnel(s) of Essel Finance AMC Limited (the AMC):
Mr. Kamlesh Dixit has been appointed as Co-Sales Head (North & East division) and Key Personnel of the AMC w.e.f. August 12, 2019. Mr. Niraj Singh has been appointed as Co-Sales Head (West & South division) and Key Personnel of the AMC w.e.f. August 12, 2019.
Mr. Aditya Biyani ceases to be the Chief Marketing Officer and Key Personnel of the AMC w.e.f. August 09, 2019. Mr. Sambit Kumar Ghosh ceases to be the Head-Human Resources and Key Personnel of the AMC w.e.f. August 12, 2019.
Details of Mr. Kamlesh Dixit and Mr. Niraj Singh shall be added and details of Mr. Aditya Biyani and Mr. Sambit Kumar Ghosh shall be deleted from the Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") of Essel Mutual Fund. Please refer SAI of Essel Mutual Fund for further details of Key Personnel.
This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of Essel Mutual Fund.
All other terms and conditions except mentioned above of SAI shall remain unchanged.

For Essel Finance AMC Limited
(Formerly Peerless Funds Management Co. Limited)
(Investment Manager to Essel Mutual Fund)
(Formerly Peerless Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2019
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE & INVESTMENT LIMITED

CIN: L65990DL1982PLC25291

Regd. Office : 314, 3rd Floor, Opposite Plot No. 39, RG Mall, Sector-9, Rohini, New Delhi-110085
Website: www.ppiinvestment.in, Email: info@ppiinvestment.com, PHONE: 011-42804171, 9891442777

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019 - IND AS COMPLIANT
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. no	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Current year ended	
		30-Jun-19 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	30-Jun-18 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	56.13	212.09	830.28	1,204.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(43.48)	(14.15)	49.52	7.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(43.48)	(14.15)	49.52	7.51
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(43.48)	(14.15)	37.14	3.96
5	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	2,724.14	2,724.14	2,720.18	2,724.14
7	Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic:	(10.87)	(3.54)	9.29	0.99
	Diluted:	(10.87)	(3.54)	9.29	0.99

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendments) Rules, 2016 prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.ppiinvestment.in.
2. The above results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2019. The Financial Results have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
3. The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto third quarter of the current financial year.
4. Previous year / period figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.06.2019	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2018
Total income from operations (net)	56.13	56.13	830.28
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(43.48)	(43.48)	49.52
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(43.48)	(43.48)	37.14

For Pankaj Piyush Trade & Investment Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Bansal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 14, 2019

RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED

CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopalpolytex.com

Email: rplcompliance@ramgopalpolytex.com, Tel: 022 22834938 Fax: 022 22851085

REGD. OFFICE: Greentex Clearing House, B-12 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehal Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019
(Rs. In Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2019		31/03/2019	
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	25.58	-	710.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.04)	(11.90)	(2.49)	(47.86)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.04)	(11.90)	(2.49)	(47.86)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.04)	(11.90)	(2.56)	(47.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(4.62)	25.04	(1.20)	(9.61)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve				379.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.02)	(0.33)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopalpolytex.com.
2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter for the previous financial year which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramgopal Polytex Limited
Sd/-
(SANJAY JATTA)
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th August, 2019



Spencer's Retail Limited

(formerly known as RP-SG Retail Limited)

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355

Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001

Website: www.spencersretail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019
(₹ in crore, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three months ended		Year ended
	30.06.2019		31.03.2019
	(1)	(2)	(3)
Total income (including other income)	610.08	530.63	2,215.34
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(2.46)	1.68	4.18
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2.46)	1.68	4.18
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(2.46)	0.62	2.39
Total comprehensive income for the period	(2.82)	(0.39)	1.00
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	39.77	39.77	39.77
Other equity			508.36
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)			
Basic & diluted	(0.31)*	0.08*	0.30

Notes :
1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :
(₹ in crore, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three months ended		Year ended
	30.06.2019		31.03.2019
	(1)	(2)	(3)
Total income (including other income)	610.08	530.62	2,214.98
Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	0.93	3.28	9.73
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	0.93	3.28	9.73
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	0.93	2.22	7.94
Total comprehensive income for the period	0.57	1.20	6.51

2. The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases, effective 1st April 2019, using the modified retrospective approach, whereby the cumulative impact has been recognised on 1st April 2019. Accordingly, previous period information has been restated.
In the results for the current period, operating lease expenses which were recognised as other expenses in previous periods is now recognised as depreciation expense for right-of-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. Pursuant to above, profit before tax for three months ended 30th June 2019 is lesser by ₹ 2.36 crore and to this extent, results for the three months ended 30th June 2019 is not comparable with previous periods.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.spencersretail.com)

By Order of the Board

Dendra Chawla

Place : Kolkata

Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Date : 14th August 2019

DIN: 03586196

SHREE WORSTEX LIMITED

Regd. Off: 325, 11th Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi - 110085

M. No.: 9315202833, Email ID: shreeworstex@gmail.com, info@shreeworstex.in.

Website: www.shreeworstex.in, CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790

Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019
(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
		30.06.2019		30.06.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
1.	Total income from operations	4.86	55.32	22.01	132.84
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.21)	(22.21)	(23.91)	86.54
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.21)	(22.21)	(23.91)	86.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.21)	(16.49)	(23.91)	86.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.90	(14.36)	(23.85)	91.40
6.	Equity Share Capital	314.00	314.00	314.00	314.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	(0.29)	(0.53)	(0.76)	2.76
	2. Diluted :	(0.29)	(0.53)	(0.76)	2.76

Note:
1. The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) website i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Website of the Company i.e. (www.shreeworstex.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Shree Worstex Limited
Sd/-
Pawan Kumar Mittal
Director
DIN: 00749265

Date: 14.08.2019

Place: New Delhi

India to test using LNG to power fishing boats

INDIA IS SET to test using liquefied natural gas (LNG) to power fishing boats ahead of stricter international rules on marine fuel emissions next year, in a move that could help an under-used LNG terminal in the south of the country. Kerala Development and Innovation Strategic Council (K-DISC), which is a think-tank and advisory body set up by the government of the southern state of Kerala, issued an expression of interest (EOI) this week for a pilot project to use LNG to fuel a fishing boat. It is looking to retrofit an existing marine diesel engine system in a fishing boat currently in the city of Kochi to enable it to operate on both LNG and diesel in what is known as a dual fuel system. —REUTERS

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited

Muniswari Complex, Phase III, Building, A, 1, 1st floor, Near Anjar Phata, Bhiwandi, Thane 421302
Email: compliance@swadeshiindia.com, Web: swadeshiindia.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the 11th quarter June 30th, 2019
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2019		31.03.2019	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue From Operation	32.82	30.22	70.18	212.88
2	Net Profit / Loss before Tax	(3.23)	(28.29)	(0.36)	(96.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(3.23)	(28.29)	(0.36)	(96.62)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(97.67)	(97.67)	(97.67)	(97.67)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.00)	(0.03)	(0.00)	(0.09)
	2. Diluted:				